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R. W. KENNY Ltd.

VAUXHALL BEDFORD
MAIN  DEALERS

SEE THE NEW VAUXHALL 101 AND
THE WHOLE OF THE VAUXHALL RANGE
AT OUR SHOWROOMS

SALES AND SERVICE
EXCHANGES AND HIRE PURCHASE INSURANCE

“QUALITY TESTED” USED VEMICLES

|2 Lichfield Street - Burton-on-Trent
and STANTON

SWADLINCOTE 7015 BurroN 616HH
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E.M.C. Permit No. G 1752,

Stewards : For the Club

For the Centre

Seccretary of the Meeting

Clerk of the Course
Chief Marshall
Scrutineers

F. Brown

B. Hardwick
T. D. Kerry
C. Richards
J. Chapman
J. Timms

G. Andrews
M. Kersey

10 K. Allen

11 J. Chamberlin
12 M. Hall

14 T. Cooke

15 I. D. Gooding
16 J. Gatenby
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19 J. Whale

20 C. Booth

21 T. Cording
22 R. Pantling
24 K. Godfrey
26 D. Staples
27 T. Williams
28 K. Pursglove
29 R. Baker

30 F. Bourne
32 T. Silvester

35 M. Elstone
36 L. Rickards

11 D. Ashbolt

12 D. Rowlands
13 R. A. Rideout
14 G. Hardwick
45 N. Eyre

16 S. Bradley

18 P. Clarke

50 R. Owen

52 J. Kay

53 C. M. Earp
55 A. Stoggall
58 J. Radford

60 D. Harrison
62 T. Owen

63 R. Hutsby

65 R. Wilson

67 L. A. Rowell
70 J. Hodgkinson
72 C. Hoff

73 R. Day

OFFICIALS

Track Certificate No. 391

G. E. J. Rider

and A. G. Beech
To be appointed
C. Needham

274 Branston Road, Burton-on-Trent

A. G. Wardle
T. Hallam

e o4 K. Carnwell and R. T. Wrathall
The St. John Ambulance Brigade in attendance
Sound Equipment by E. S. Jones of Swadlincote

Cotton

B.S.A.
D.O.T.
Clotton
Greeves
Tribsa
500 Metisse
250 D.O.T.
500 Metisse

250 Greeves, 500 Sprite

250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A
250 D.O.T.

TODAY'S COMPETITORS
No. Name Machine Town
T. Leadbitter D.O.T., 500 Metisse Rugecley

Gloucester

Cotton Midway, Burton-on-Trent
B.S.A. Repton, Burton-on-Trent

Small Heath
Lutterworth
Gloucester
Derby
Burton-on-Trent
Hilton
Leicester
Birmingham
Otley
Ollerton
Bedale

250 D.O.T., 500 Matchless Chesterfield

250 D.O.T., 500 A.].S.

500 Tribsa Rotherham
250 D.O.T. Stourbridge
250 Greeves Huddersfield
250 Greeves Manchester
250 D.O.T. and Greeves Leicester
250 Greeves Burton
250 Greeves Sileby
250 Greeves, 500 Matchless Chester
250 Clotton Holmfirth
250 Greeves, 350 B.S.A. Honiton

250 D.O.T., 500 F.B.S.
250 Cotton, 500 B.S.A.
1956 C.S.8,

500 B.S.A.

249 and 499 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

246 Greeves

246 D.O.T.

250 Greeves Challenger
250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T. Demon
250 B.S.A., 500 Mojo
250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves

DiO/T.

Greeves

Clotton

Greeves

D.O.T., 500 Ariel
James

250 D.O.T.

250 B,S.A.

Triumph Metisse

Market Drayton
Huddersfield
Burton
Hockley Heath
Wakefield
Oswestry
Lichfield
Chapel-en-le-Frith
Stapleford
Woodville
Buxton
Middlesbrough
Wythenshawe
Hereford
Perry Barr
Melbourne
Long Eaton
Derby

Hilton
Hereford
Pontefract
Pontefract
Derby
Ashbourne
Leicester
Birmingham
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Name
F. Hipkin
T. Wilde
J. G. Robinsen
P. D. Cheney
K. Wheeldon
A. Adcock
R. Campbell
R. Auger
J. Auger
W. Davis
J. Harrison
R. Walker
J. D. Walker
R. J. Goodacre
I. Hall
D. Buckley
R. Eyre
E. Jones
R. Fairburn
D. Battye
P. Bright
K. Hayman
M. J. Houghton
M. J. Bingham
B. Wade
R. Cox
R. G. Hallam
R. Crofts
B. Marris
G. Sims
A. J. Graham
C. C. Wood
J. N. Powell
T. Jones
D. Smith
G. Rowley
R. R. Abbott
J. Mason
G. B. Andrews
G. Stocker
A. C. Hullan
I. James
D. Harris
A. K. Browning
R. Wilson
G. Brookes
M. J. Calcott
C. G. Harrison
E. Bull
T. D. Acxeman
G. Armitage
Roy Gent
G. J. Harrison
B. Nadin
R. H. Smith
J. Hewitt
P. Dutton
F. Cocker
R. Brough
B. Johnson
M. Sheldon
D. 1. Greasley
L. H. P. Watton
K. Eyre
R. W. Watts
P. B. Corin
J. Baggaley
J. Sweeney

N. W. Beech

Machine
250 Sprite
500 K.I.M.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

247 Cotton Cobra
250 Greeves

500 Triumph Metisse
500 and 250 Triumph
250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T.

249 D.OVT,

250 Greeves

250 D.O.T.
Challenger

250 D.O.T.

250 Cotton
500-RUELS,

500 Ariel

‘T own
Stourbridge
Grantham
Oldham
Lutterworth
Bradley
Rughby
Belper
Derby
Derby
Oswestry
Pontefract
Tupton
Harlaxton
Long Buckby
Hollington
Tarporley
Macclesfield
Redditch
Horsforth
Horsforth

250 Husqvarna, 500 Special  Mkt, Drayton

500 Velocette
250 Greeves
250 G
250 Greeves

8 Cochise

50 Greeves

a0 N0, DO T,

50 Francis Barnett
250 Greeves

250 D.O.T.

500 B.S.A.

500 Triumph

198 Nina

500 B.S.A.

280 RO

250 Greeves, H00 Metisse

250 and 500 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
200.D.Q L,

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

250 and 500 Metisse
250 Gr

*Ves

es, H00 M.B.S

Leicester
Melton Mowbray
Mansfield
Barnard Castle
Wantage
Wythenshawe
Hall Green
Thurnsby
Nottingham
Alcester
Glossop

West Brom.
New Ollerton
Great Barr
Tamworth
Towcester
Duflield
Penkridge
Alcester
Solihull
Redditch
Dordon
Great Barr
Hall Green

500 B.f Blithbury
350 B.S.A. Wilnecote
250 James, 500 Kyflin Saflire Hilton

250 B.S.A.
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves

500 A.].S.

250 D.O.T. Sally
500 Mettisse
200 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Greeves, 500 Tribsa

499 B.S. A,
500 “B.S.A;
500 B.8.A.
200 O EL
250 Greeves
246 D.OE:
500 T.B.M.
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
260, DO, T}
500 A.J.S.

Tamworth
Coventry
Hyde
Thurnby
Hilton
Weston
Newbold Verdon
Stourbridge
Stourbridge
Bolton
Birmingham
Cheadle
Doncaster
Tamworth
Solihull
Buxton
Sutton Coldfield
Birmingham
Orston
Northwich
Nettleham
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YECROFTS

MOTOR CYGLES

NEW OR DEPENDABLE SECONDHANDS
Large Stocks — Immediate Delivery

Main Agents

including Hoxpa, B.S.A., NorTON, FRANCIS BARNET,
Vespa, Capri, N.S.U., MOBYLETTE, ¢tc.

EXCHANGES,

Best for

SCOOTERS

and MOPEDS -

and Stockists for leading makes,

Fasy Payments and INSURANCES
promptly arranged.

)YECROFTS

for VALUE, SERVICE |
and SATISFACTION |

Open until 8 p.m. every
weekday

110 High Street
NEWHALL |

Nr. BURTON-ON-TRENT
TeEL. : SWADLINCOTE 6332
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EVENT ONE. — UP TO 250 c.c. RACE.
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32
13
52
63
76
90
103
132
168
216
233
361

4

14 T. Cooke

20 C. Booth

28 K. Pursglove

39 D. Wilson

46 S. Bradley

58 J. Radford

70 J. Hodgkinson

83 R. Campbell

98 R. ]J. Goodacre
120 M. J. Houghton
141  G. Sims
191  A. C. Hullan
221 €. G. Harrison
290 J. Hewitt
441 K. Eyre

ISt tion Time.,
2 it fors s BATACH it it

HEAT ONE
T. Leadbitter
J. Timms

K. Norman

K. Godfrey

T. Silvester

R. A. Rideout
J. Kay

R. Hutsby

J. G. Robinson
J. Harrison

R. Eyre

R. G. Hallam
R. R. Abbott
A. K. Browning
G. Armitage
M. Sheldon
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HEAT FOUR
T. D. Kerry

I'iNaL after Heat One

e, R

2 F. Brown
8 G. Andrews
18 A. W. Clayton
26 D. Staples
35 M. Elstone
44  G. Hardwick
53 C. M. Earp
65 R. Wilson
79 P. D. Cheney
96 R. Walker
110  E. Jones
136 R. Crofts
173 J. Mason
217 R. Wilson
258 G. J. Harrison
378 D. L. Greasley
st o diiine
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HEAT FIVE
5 (. Richards
15 1. D. Gooding
21 T, Cording
29 R. Baker
11 D. Ashbolt
48 P. Clarke
60 D. Harrison
72 C. Hoff
84 R. Auger
100 1. Hall
122 M. J. Bingham
142 A.]J. Graham
201 I. James
224 0 E. Bull
296 P. Dutton
454 . P. B. Corin
(BTN ['1ine
2l v sdliipne
—— FINAL —
st 5.0
20d .
Sreliy
Ath..

(Four Laps)

HEAT TWO

HEAT THRELE

3 B. Hardwick
11 J. Chamberlin
19 J. Whale
27 T. Williams
37 J. A. Marsh
45 N. Eyre
55 A. Stoggall
67 L. A. Rowell
97 J. D. Walker
116 P. Bright
139 R. Morris
185  G. Stocker
220 M. J. Calcott
270  R. H. Smith
409 JH. P, Watton
715 J.J. Sweeney
Ist weliae Ty ;
2 i i e
HEAT SIX
6 J. Chapman
16 J. Gatenby
22 R. Pantling
30 F. Bourne
12 D. Rowlands
h0  R. Owen
62 T. Owen
74 F. Hipkin
86 W. Davis
101 D. Buckley
127 B. Wade
159  G. Rowley
215 1D, Harris
231 i"F, D, Acreman
298  F. Cocker
531 J. Baggaley
Ist Lame i
nd. 0 e i
[
- kime.. 2
o, ITIOEE.. D
e .
(Litie.....

of next race

EVENT TWO. —

HEAT ONE

OVER 300 c.c. RACE.

HEAT TWO

HEAT THREE

1 T. Leadbitter 9 M. Kersey 10 K. Allen
12 M. Hall 14 T. Cooke 15 1. D. Gooding
17 K. Norman 18 A. W. Clayton 27 T. Williams
29 R. Baker 30 F. Bourne 32 T. Silvester
36 L. Rickards 37 J. A. Marsh 52 J. Kay
65 R. Wilson 73 R. Day 75 T. Wilde
81 A. Adcock 85 J. Auger 86 W. Davis
111 R. Fairburn 115 D. Battye 116 P. Bright
119 K. Hayman 122 M. J. Bingham 128 R. Cox
144 C. C. Wood 147 J. N. Powell 151 T. Jones
153 D. Smith 168 R. R. Abbott 173 J. Mason
184 G. B. Andrews 215 D. Harris 216 A. K. Browning
219  G. Brookes 220 M. J. Calcott 221 (. G. Harrison
239 Roy Gent 264 B. Nadin 298 F. Cocker
348 R. Brough 350  B. johnson 361 M. Sheldon
449 R. W. Walts 716 N. W. Beech
Iiste e i, It P o TR (iSO "W TIME i
Dndla Glares . e Ehiyol Titne . 20l v LI G et
— FINAL ——

Finar after Heat One of next race

PLEASE NOTE.—Whilst every precaution is taken, the Organisers
do not accept responsibility for articles or goods lost on the ground, or for
any injury arising from the attendance of the Meeting. The public must
keep behind the ropes or other boundaries and are prohibited entry into
the Paddock. Patrons are requested to retain their tickets for inspection
if necessary. The decision of an Official on all matters is strictly final and
must be adhered to.

CAR PARK
In consideration of receiving the Car Park fees, the landowner permits
the parking of vehicles in the Car Park provided during the period of the
races. The landowner or the Club will not be responsible for the loss of,
theft of, or damage to any vehicle, or its parts or accessories, nor will they be
responsible for the loss of, theft of. or damage to any article left in or on the
vehicle whilst on the ground.

All vehicles to be parked at least len feel from the spectalors’ fence.

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to
the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and /or organisation and /or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otberwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.




EVENT THREE. — UP TO 500 c.c. RACE.

42 D. Rowlands

45 N. Eyre

50 R. Owen

55 A. Stoggall

62 T. Owen

67 L. A. Rowell

73 R. Day

Fst s R el i
7474 GO Time.....

HEAT FOUR

76 J. G. Robinson
83 R. Campbell

90 J. Harrison
100 I. Hall
111 R. Fairburn
120 M. J. Houghton
132 R. G. Hallam
142 A. J. Graham
153  D. Smith
184 G. B. Andrews
215 D, Harris
220 M. J. Calcott
233 G. Armitage
270 R. H. Smith
348 R. Brough
409 L. H. P. Watton
531 J. Baggaley
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HEAT ONE
T. Leadbitter
T. D. Kerry
J. Timms

K. Allen

T. Cooke

K. Norman
.. Booth

K. Godfrey
K. Pursglove
T. Silvester
J. A. Marsh

2 F. Brown
5 (. Richards
8 G. Andrews
11 J. Chamberlin
15 1. D. Gooding
18 A. W. Clayton
21 T. Cording
26 D. Staples
29 R. Baker
35 M. Elstone
39 D. Wilson
13 R. A. Rideout
16 S. Bradley
52 J. Kay
58 J. Radford
63  R. Hutsby
70 J. Hodgkinson
74 F. Hipkin
Lstaion e
Omde s TAmiE
HEAT FIVE
79 P. D, Cheney
84 R. Auger
96  R. Walker
101 D. Buckley
115 D. Battye
122 M. J. Bingham
136 R. Crofts
144 C. C. Wood
159 G. R()VV]L'y
185 G. Stocker
216  A. K. Browning
221  C. G. Harrison
239 Roy Gent
290 J. Hewitt
350 B. Johnson
4141 K. Eyre
716 N. W. Beech
R o
Ond 7 STRme R g

HEAT TWO

3 B. Hardwick
6 J. Chapman
9 M. Kersey
12 M. Hall
16 J. Gatenby
19 J. Whale
22 R. Pantling
27 T. Williams
30 F. Bourne
36 ' L. Rickards
41 D. Ashbolt
14 G. Hardwick
18 P, Clarke
53 C. M. Earp
60 D. Harrison
65  R. Wilson
72 C. Holt
75 T, Wilde
listiiiey R e
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HEAT SIX
85 J. Auger
97 J. D. Walker
103 R. Eyre
116 P. Bright
127 B. Wade
139  B. Morris
147 J. N. Powell
168 R. R. Abbott
191 A. C. Hullan
R. Wilson

715 J. J. Sweeney
LSE T TR e
Dinales. o Dirnels o

HEAT THREE

E. Bull

G. J. Harrison
P. Dutton

M. Sheldon
R. W. Watts

FinaL after Heat One ol next race

Event Three—(continued)

HEAT SEVEN

81 A. Adcock

86 W. Davis

98 R. J. Goodacre
110 E. Jones

119 K. Hayman
128 R. Cox

141  G. Sims

151 T. Jones

173 J. Mason
201 I. James
219  G. Brookes
231 T. D. Acreman
264 B. Nadin
298 F. Cocker
378 D. 1. Greasley
454 P. B. Corin

Bt e ime
2nd........ Time....

2nd..

O vl o o i

FinaL alter Heat One of next race

EVENT FOUR. — THE PYECROFT TROPHY

96
111
128
147
185
220)
264
361
715
716

IGHE

2nd

HEAT ONE
T. Leadbitter
G. Andrews
J. Gatenby
K. Godfrey
M. Elstone
G. Hardwick
A. Stoggall
J. Hodgkinson
R. Walker
R. Fairburn
R. Cox

J. N. Powell
G. Stocker
M. J. Calcott
B. Nadin

M. Sheldon
J. J. Sweeney

N. W. Beech

R o e (ol

S e

9
17
2%
36
15
72
81
97

115  D. Battye

132 R. G. Hallam

151 T. Jones

191  A. C. Hullan

221  C. G. Harrison

270 R. H. Smith

378 D. L. Greasley
ISt et mic . L S
2ndc e e

HEAT TWO
F. Brown

M. Kersey
K. Norman
D. Staples
L. Rickards
N. Eyre

J. Radford
C. Hoff

A. Adcock
J. D. Walker

HEAT THREE

3
10
18
27
37

16 S. Bradley
60  D. Harrison
73  R. Day
83 R. Campbell
98 R. J. Goodacre
116 P. Bright
136 R. Crofts
153  D. Smith
201 1. James
224 E. Bull
290 J. Hewitt
109 L. H. P. Watton
[otaes » MEllrne vy o
2ndi o ime. .

B. Hardwick
K. Allen

A. W. Clayton
T. Williams
T. A. Marsh
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Event Four—(continued)

HEAT FOUR
i T.D. Kerry
1t J. Chamberlin
19 J. Whale
28 K. Pursglove
39 D. Wilson
18 P. Clarke
62 T. Owen
74 F. Hipkin
84 R. Auger
100 I. Hall
119 K. Hayman
139 B. Morris
159  G. Rowley
215 D. Harris
231 T. D. Acreman
296 P. Dutton
141 K. Eyre

Fsth.oauimeliae L0 S
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HEAT SEVEN
J. Timms
I. D. Gooding
R. Pantling
T. Silvester
R. A. Rideout
C. M. Earp
67 L. A. Rowell
79  P. D. Cheney
90 J. Harrison
110 E. Jones
127 B. Wade
144  C. C. Wood
184 G. B. Andrews
219 G. Brookes
258  G. J. Harrison
350 B. Johnson
531 J. Baggaley

O GO N =
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listatas e e

HEAT FIVE

5 C. Rickards
12 M. Hall

20 . Booth
29 R. Baker

11 D. Ashbolt
50 R. Owen
63 R. Hutsby
75 T. Wilde
85 J. Auger
101 D. Buckley

0

120 M. J. Houghton

141 G. Sims
168 R. R. Abbott

216  A. K. Browning

233 G. Armitage
208 F. Cocker
149 R. W. Watts

188 ot R, Sar

2006 TR s

2ndi e SR R

NON-WINNERS

HEAT SIX
6 J. Chapman
T. Cooke
T. Cording
30 F. Bourne
D. Rowlands
52 J. Kay
65 R. Wilson
76 J. G. Robinson
86 W. Davis
103 R. Eyre
122 M. J. Bingham
142 A. J. Graham

173 J. E. P. Mason
217 R. Wilson

239  R. Gent

348 R.]J. Brough
454 P. B. Corin

FINAL

i Ealn SO T
2ndali L LT me
Tt Bo e i B
20l LITEG it
3rd. A Ry o0

TR it IR o i

RACE
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Sé(?ONSIDERING A CHANGE?
™ —— AR

RETAIL DEALERS

VISIT OUR SHOWROOMS. SEE THE LATEST
NEW MODELS AND A SELECTION OF THE BEST
USED CARS AT

Derby Road, Burton-on-Trent

TeLEPHONE D026

DU UP IR UR RIS e e e e S e S S e o S S

Woodville Motor Cycles

FOR YOUR

TRIUMPH
N.S.U.

SPARES AND REPAIRS
ACCESSORIES

/3 High Street, Woodville

Puone : SwabprLiNncoTE 6618
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